
Savings & Investments

Student Loans

$50 minimum required for savings. Employer Retirement Account investments are optional.

Based on total cost of education and student loan chart.  Students should have multiplied their school’s annual tuition by the
number of years they needed to attend college to obtain their degree.

Active Duty Military Personnel pay $0 for all student loans; ROTC/Reserves pay $0 for any schooling at Masters level and below.

Feeding Options

Daycare Center

Housing: Purchase

Housing: Rental

Mortgage
Payment

Home
Insurance

Utilities

Rent Payment

Home
Insurance

Utilities

Home #1 Home #2 Home #3 Home #4

$3,940 $2,697 $2,296 $1,932

$184 $167 $125 $117

$250 $175 $150 $125

Home #1

$1,450

$29

$165

Home #2

$1,000

$23

$185

Home #3

$775

$20

$125

Transportation: New

Transportation: Used

Vehicle
Options

Vehicle
Insurance

Convenience
Store (Gas Only)

Vehicle
Options

Vehicle
Insurance

Convenience
Store (Gas Only)

Large SUV or
Truck

$1,520

Midsize
SUV

Compact
Sedan

Electric
Car

$768 $629 $983

$269 $261 $307 $301

$264 $173 $132 $50

Large SUV or
Truck
$390

Midsize
SUV

Compact
Sedan

Mechanic’s
Special

$287 $239 $111

$157 $183 $208 $128

$214 $187 $132 $195

Diapering Options

Daycare Options

Disposable

Formula

In-Home Daycare

Cloth

Breastfeeding

$960

$160

$130

$660

$40

$40

Child Care

All students with a child must choose a daycare option. Active Duty Military
Personnel pay $0 for Daycare.

Students with a child under age 3 must choose a diaper option

Students with a child under age 1 must choose a feeding option

Transportation: Public Transit Cost: $120 Insurance & Gas: $0

*Students may only choose public transportation as a second vehicle option*

*Active Duty Military Personnel pay $0 for ANY (purchase or rental) housing*

MASTER PRICE GUIDE



Single + Child

Single

Married

Married + Child

Option #1: Basics Option #2: Comprehensive Option #3: Organic Option #4: Meal Service

Food & Household Goods:  Food

$275

$412

$550

$687

$544

$816

$1,088

$1,360

$788

$1,183

$1,577

$1,971

$714

$1,071

$1,429

$1,786

Single + Child

Single

Married

Married + Child

Option #1: Generic Option #2: Mix Option #3: Name Brand

Food & Household Goods: Household

$24

$36

$48

$60

$50

$75

$100

$125

$126

$189

$252

$315

Dog
Cat
Rabbit
Guinea Pig

Lizard
Bird

Goldfish

Pets Charitable
Giving

$5 minimum
and/or

4 hour minimum

Clothing: Adults

Clothing: Children

Name Brand $70

$30

$10

Sweatshirt Jeans Shoes

Store Brand

Gently Used

$90

$35

$12

$110

$30

$10

Sweatshirt Jeans Shoes

Name Brand

Store Brand
Gently Used

$55

$14

$8

$24

$14

$8

$65

$25

$5

$62/$95/$117
$45
$38
$22

$16

$24

$2

Technology: Cell Phone

Technology: TV & Internet

Single $29

Couple

Internet Only

Internet & TV
Internet &
Streaming

Tello Verizon

$58

$65

$130

$60

$144

$120

Personal
Care

#1: High
Maintenance 

#2: General
Maintenance 

#3: Low
Maintenance 

$250

$150

$50

*Active Duty Military Personnel pay $0 for Food Options #1-3 (does not include Meal Service plan)*
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Option #1: Live Performance Option #2: Restaurant Option #3: Duluth Trip Option #4: Amusement Park

Entertainment

Single $100 $25 $450 $53

Married $200 $50 $700 $116

Single + Child

Married + Child $250 $65 $825 $163

Single

Married

Married + Child

Option #5: Local Hike Option #6: Historic Cave Tour Option #7: Takeout & Movie Option #8: Vacation Fund

$7

$7

$7

$7

$12

$18

$24

$30

$15

$25

$30

$40

$60 $125 $315
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$200

$250

$300

$350

Single + Child $150 $40 $575 $113

Employee + Child

Single

Active Duty Military

Health Insurance

$90

$150

Medical Insurance (Required) Dental Insurance Vision Insurance
High Deductible Plan (Optional) (Optional)

Job Center
(Optional: For additional income)

Option #1:
Hotel Front Desk

Option #2:
Accounting Clerk

Option #3:
Convenience Store

Cashier

Option #4:
Fast Food Crew Member

Option #5:
Instacart/DoorDash

+ $1,132

+ $744

+ $816

+ $960

+ $632

$0 for Employee and entire Family

$16

$0 - Single; $10 each Family Member

Low Deductible Plan

 $8

$13

$96

$160

Employee + Spouse $535

$47

$13$572

ROTC/Reserves $10 - Single; $10 each Family Member$39 for Single; $249 for Family Plan

Family $575 $615

N/A

N/A

$20


