MASTER PRICE GUIDE



Savings & Investments

\$50 minimum required for savings. Employer Retirement Account investments are optional.

Student Loans

Based on total cost of education and student loan chart. Students should have multiplied their school's annual tuition by the number of years they needed to attend college to obtain their degree.

Active Duty Military Personnel pay \$0 for all student loans; ROTC/Reserves pay \$0 for any schooling at Masters level and below.

Housing: Purchase

Active Duty Military Personnel pay \$0 for ANY (purchase or rental) housing

Mortgage	Home #1	Home #2	Home #3	Home #4
Mortgage Payment	\$3,940	\$2,697	\$2,296	\$1,932
Home Insurance	\$184	\$167	\$125	\$117
Utilities	\$250	\$175	\$150	\$125

Housing: Rental

Rent Payment	Home #1 \$1,450	Home #2 \$1,000	Home #3 \$775
Home Insurance	\$29	\$23	\$20
Utilities	\$165	\$185	\$125

Tra	nsp	orta	tion:	New

		-		
Vehicle Options	Large SUV or Truck \$1,520	Midsize SUV \$768	Compact Sedan \$629	Electric Car \$983
Vehicle Insurance	\$269	\$261	\$307	\$301
Convenience Store (Gas Only)	\$264	\$173	\$132	\$50

Transportation: Used

Vehicle Options	Large SUV or Truck \$390	Midsize SUV \$287	Compact Sedan \$239	Mechanic's Special \$111
Vehicle Insurance	\$157	\$183	\$208	\$128
Convenience Store (Gas Only)	\$214	\$187	\$132	\$195

Transportation: Public Transit **Cost:** \$120 **Insurance & Gas:** \$0

Students may only choose public transportation as a second vehicle option

Child Care

Daycare OptionsDaycare Center
\$960In-Home Daycare
\$660Diapering OptionsDisposable
\$160Cloth
\$40Feeding OptionsFormula
\$130Breastfeeding
\$40

All students with a child must choose a daycare option. **Active Duty Military Personnel pay \$0 for Daycare.**

Students with a child **under age 3** must choose a diaper option

Students with a child **under age 1** must choose a feeding option

MASTER PRICE GUIDE



Food & Household Goods: Food

Active Duty Military Personnel pay \$0 for Food Options #1-3 (does not include Meal Service plan)

	Option #1: Basics	Option #2: Comprehensive	Option #3: Organic	Option #4: Meal Service
Single	\$275	\$544	\$788	\$714
Single + Child	\$412	\$816	\$1,183	\$1,071
Married	\$550	\$1,088	\$1,577	\$1,429
Married + Child	\$687	\$1,360	\$1,971	\$1,786

Food & Household Goods: Household				
	Option #1: Generic Option #2: Mix Option #3: Name			
Single	\$24	\$50	\$126	
Single + Child	\$36	\$75	\$189	
Married	\$48	\$100	\$252	
Married + Child	\$60	\$125	\$315	

Pets		
Dog	\$62/\$95/\$117	
Cat	\$45	
Rabbit	\$38	
Guinea Pig	\$22	
Lizard	\$16	
Bird	\$24	
Goldfish	\$2	

Charitable Giving		
\$5 minimum and/or		
4 hour minimum		

	Clothing: Adults				
	Sweatshirt	Jeans	Shoes		
Name Brand	\$70	\$90	\$110		
Store Brand	\$30	\$35	\$30		
Gently Used	\$10	\$12	\$10		
	Clothing: Children				
Sweatshirt Jeans Shoes					
Name Brand	\$55	\$24	\$65		
Store Brand	\$14	\$14	\$25		
Gently Used	\$8	\$8	\$5		

Technology: Cell Phone				
Single	Single		Verizon \$65	
Couple	\$58 \$130		\$130	
Techn	Technology: TV & Internet			
Internet Only	y		\$60	
Internet & TV		\$144		
Internet & Streaming			\$120	

Personal Care		
Car	е	
#1: High Maintenance	\$250	
#2: General Maintenance	\$150	
#3: Low Maintenance	\$50	

MASTER PRICE GUIDE



Entertainment						
	Option #1: Live Performance	Option #2: Restaurant	Option #3: Duluth Trip	Option #4: Amusement Park		
Single	\$100	\$25	\$450	\$53		
Single + Child	\$150	\$40	\$575	\$113		
Married	\$200	\$50	\$700	\$116		
Married + Child	\$250	\$65	\$825	\$163		
	Option #5: Local Hike	Option #6: Historic Cave Tour	Option #7: Takeout & Movie	Option #8: Vacation Fund		
Single	\$7	\$12	\$15	\$200		
Single + Child	\$7	\$18	\$25	\$250		
Married	\$7	\$24	\$30	\$300		
Married + Child	\$7	\$30	\$40	\$350		

Health Insurance						
	Medical Insurance (Required) High Deductible Plan Low Deductible Plan		Dental Insurance (Optional)	Vision Insurance (Optional)		
Single	\$90	\$96	\$16	\$8		
Employee + Child	\$150	\$160	N/A	\$13		
Employee + Spouse	\$535	\$572	N/A	\$13		
Family	\$575	\$615	\$47	\$20		
Active Duty Military	\$0 for Employee and entire Family		\$0 - Single; \$10 each Family Member			
ROTC/Reserves	\$39 for Single; \$249 for Family Plan		\$10 - Single; \$10 each Family Member			

Job Center (Optional: For additional income)				
Option #1: Hotel Front Desk	+ \$1,132			
Option #2: Accounting Clerk	+ \$744			
Option #3: Convenience Store Cashier	+ \$816			
Option #4: Fast Food Crew Member	+ \$960			
Option #5: Instacart/DoorDash	+ \$632			